TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	03/08/2004

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
McGlynn Bakeries, LLC		103/08/2004	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: MINNESOTA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	DecoPac, Inc.	
Street Address:	3500 Thurston Avenue	
City:	Anoka	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55303	
Entity Type:	corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

	Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Re	egistration Number:	2742035	CUP O' HOLES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612/371-5395

Email: rerickson@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Gregory C. Golla
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10597.144-US-01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory C. Golla
Signature:	/gcg/

900131154 TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0293 IOP \$40.00 2742035

Date:	04/07/2009	
Total Attachments: 1 source=10597.144us01 asgn_20090407094701#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0294

NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT

Whereas McGlynn Bakeries, LLC, ("Assignor") is the record owner of U.S. Registration No. 2,742,035 for the mark CUP O'HOLES;

Whereas, DecoPac, Inc., a Minnesota corporation with its principal place of business at 3500 Thurston Avenue, Anoka, Minnesota 55303 ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in and to the mark from Assignor;

Now therefore, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby sell, transfer and assigns *nunc pro tunc* to Assignee all its rights, title, and interest in and to the Mark and Registration, together with any and all good will associated therewith, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, as fully and completely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by Assignor if this sale, assignment and transfer had not been made, *nunc pro tunc*, effective as of March 8, 2004.

RECORDED: 04/07/2009

McGlynn Bakeries, LLC

By: Mishel Mesly

Name: Michael J. McGlynn

Title: Member

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003968 FRAME: 0295